

Spl. NDPS Case No.12 of 2008(129/14)
JO CODE No.WB00575
CNR No.WBUD01-000071-2008

Order No.93
23.02.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Three charge sheeted accused persons namely, 1. Jagat Das, 2. Kalpana Mandal and 3. Jayanti Mandal on court bail are absent by petition u/s.317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in charge has taken steps.

No witness is present.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned today by fixing three consecutive dates as fresh schedule.

To **13.10.2023** for evidence of CSW Nos. 2 & 4.

To **16.10.2023** for evidence of CSW Nos.6, 7 & 11,

To **17.10.2023** for evidence of CSW Nos.14 & 15.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alams of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

Accused must remain present on every schedule date of evidence.

Special Judge,(NDPS)

Special Judge,(NDPS)