

NDPS Case No. 12 of 2008 (129/2014)
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-000712-2008

Order No.14
12.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused persons namely, Jagat Sarkar, Smt. Kalpana Sarkar and Jayanti Mondal on court bail are absent without any step.

As per resolution of Uttar Dinajpur District Local Bar Association dated 10.06.2025 request has been placed not to pass any adverse order in any case from 11.06.2025 to 13.06.2025 except custody trial, bail hearing, injunction matter and execution of maintenance case.

Accordingly, no adverse order is passed.

Ld. Advocate for accused persons is present.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No witness is present.

The day is adjourned.

To-date (**13.06.2025**) for appearance and evidence.

D/C by me

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur